2/1385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BDO Seidman, LLP		102/26/2008 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith Leonard PLLC	
Street Address:	4035 Premier Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27265	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2138506	FURNITURE INSIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)232-9075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3363738850

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Sar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26000

Address Line 2: Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, Humphrey & Leo Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMITH LEONARD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar	
Signature:	/DavidWSar/	

900099986 REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0702

Date:	02/26/2008		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=AssignmentofFurnitureInsights#page1.tif			
source=AssignmentofFurnitureInsights#page2.tif			

source = Assignment of Furniture In sights #page 3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0703

Assignment

This Assignment ("Assignment"), having an effective date of January 1, 2007, is entered into by and between BDO Seidman, LLP, a New York registered limited liability partnership ("Assignor"), and Smith Leonard PLLC, a North Carolina registered professional limited liability company ("Assignee"). Collectively, Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee enter into this Assignment pursuant to, in connection with, and as part of the effectuation of the Practice Agreement having an effective date of January 1, 2007 between the Parties and others.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, privileges and interest in and to the trademark(s), proprietary indicia, trade style(s), trade dress(es), logo(s), symbol(s), source identifier(s), brand name(s), and designations in the attached Exhibit A, as well as all associated trademark, service mark, and trade name rights and goodwill (collectively, the "Trademark(s)"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and deemed sufficient, for the matters recited in this Assignment and in the Practice Agreement, and for other valid and good consideration, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, quit-claims, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, privileges, and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto, all common law, statutory, state, federal foreign and international rights thereto, and all registration(s) and application(s) for the registration of any of the Trademark(s), whether such registration(s) or application(s) are made to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state, country, government, or foreign authority, including without limitation those application(s) and registration(s) set forth on the attached Exhibit A, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Included without limitation within this assignment are, and Assignor hereby expressly conveys, assigns and transfers all of Assignor's rights under any claim relating to the Trademark(s) that arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of the Trademark(s) under this Assignment, including, without limitation, all rights to sue third parties for past infringement, dilution, cyber-piracy, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademark(s) and to recover and hold all damages, profits and other compensation arising from such third party's unlawful acts.

Assignor, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, and at no additional charge, shall execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all papers, transfers, or other documents or instruments that Assignee may determine necessary, in its reasonable discretion, to carry out the intent of this Assignment; provided, however, this Assignment shall be effective regardless of whether any such additional documents are executed.

518193v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0704

Si	gned under seal as of	ftb	25, 2008.
ASSIGNO BDO SEI	OR DMAN, LLP		
By: Ann	-OBallenhy	(SEAL)	
Its: <u>C/</u>	² 0		
	and subscribed before me 5 day of Hebruar 4		, 2008.
Joh	Dule		
U	tary Public	~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
My Comm	nission Expires:	[signatur	OFFICIAL SEAL KODY GULA RV FUELIC - STATE OF HUMBER
ASSIGNI SMITH L	E E EONARD PLLC	§ MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES 5208/12
By: K	ENTR D. SMITZ ANAGING PARTNER	(SEAL)
	and subscribed before me		, 2008.
Kimb	tary Public		
My Comr	nission Expires: 3ko/(0	
	KIMBERLY'S MOS Notary Public Guilford Courth State of North Car My Commission Expires Me	y olina	

Exhibit A

Trademarks

"FURNITURE INSIGHTS", including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2138506 (for "FURNITURE INSIGHTS")

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0706